Mechanical pressure switch   standard white series
P4000-W Series
Wide pressure setting range covers 0.1 to 0.8 MPa.
● Port size: 1/4 to 1/2
JIS symbol
402
Specifications
Descriptions P4000-8-W P4000-10-W P4000-15-W

250 VAC 15 15 2.5 1.25 15 15 3.0 1.5
30 VDC 6.0 6.0 3.0 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 2.5
How to order
A
B
C Attachment
Option
Port size
Symbol Descriptions
Port size
8 Rc1/4
10 Rc3/8
15 Rc1/2
Option
Blank Without indicator light
1N 100 V/200 VAC with indicator light
3N 24 VDC with indicator light
T Without pressure gauge
Attachment (attached) Note 1, Note 3
Blank Not attached
A8W Rc1/4 piping adaptor set
A10W Rc3/8 piping adaptor set
A15W Rc1/2 piping adaptor set
A20W Rc3/4 piping adaptor set
BW C type bracket
A
B
C
P4000 8 W 1N BW
Note on model no. selection
Note 1: C type bracket and piping adaptor set can not
be used together.
Note 2: Due to modular design, a gasket is attached.
Note 3: The joiner set is enclosed with the piping
adaptor set.
403
P4000-W Series
Internal structure / Dimensions / Safety precautions
Internal structure and parts list Dimensions
No. Parts name Material No.
1 Cover Resin -
2 Body Aluminum alloy die-casting -
3 Piston assembly Polyacetal resin, nitrile rubber -
4 Frame Steel -
5 Micro switch - Z-15GD-B (OMRON)
6 Pressure gauge assembly PBT resin, brass G401-W
* To wire, remove cover (1), and connect directly to the microswitch (5).
* One gasket is enclosed.
Reduction rate 0.24.
(Photocopy at 141% four
times to see actual
dimensions.)
How to assemble
Safety precautions
■ Design & Selection
Caution
 1  Micro switch contact specifications
Closed circuit max. 30A Open circuit max.15A
  Rush current should be measured beforehand.
■ Installation & Adjustment
Caution
 1  When wiring, loosen cover mounting screws, remove the cover, then wire to the microswitch inside.
 2  Wiring the sensor with light
●  The light is connected to the microswitch's NC terminal and NO terminal. A fine current flows
even when the load (relay, etc.) is not energized, so take care when selecting the load.
100 VAC   1.5mA 200 VAC   2.0mA 24 VDC 4.5mA
●  To turn the light on at a level higher than the set pressure and off at a level less than the set
pressure, wire to the microswitch COM terminal and NC terminal. Attach the Pressure Rise

405
P*100-W Series
How to order
How to order (modular design)
C Branch direction
Note on model no. selection
Note 1: This is used for intermediate connection of the
module series so the module connection section
is not threaded.
Note 2: A masking plug matching the port size is enclosed.
Note 3: When piping the isolated p*100-W unit, use
piping adaptor A*00-W.
   (The horizontal direction port does not have threads.)
D Attachment
F Option
A Series
B Port size
E Length of
lead wire
Symbol Descriptions
Series
1100 1000-W Series modular design
4100 2500-W, 3000-W, 4000-W Series modular design
8100 6000-W, 8000-W Series modular design
Port size
1100 4100 8100
6 Rc1/8 ●
8 Rc1/4 ● ●
10 Rc3/8 ●
15 Rc1/2 ●
20 Rc3/4 ●
25 Rc1 ●
Branch direction   Note 1
Blank  Note 2 L R
Attachment
1100 4100 8100
Blank Joiner set, gasket ● ● ●
B11W T type bracket, gasket ●
B31W T type bracket, gasket ●
B41W T type bracket, gasket ●
B81W T type bracket, gasket ●
4 Joint for atmospheric release port attached (M3 elbow) ● ● ●
Length of lead wire
Blank 1m
3 3m
5 5m
Option
Blank None
P6 Copper and PTFE free specification (custom order)
A
B
C
D
E
F
1100 6 W B11WP L 3
(White type)
● Structured for use in secondary battery manufacturing processes
Secondary battery compatible specifications (catalog No. CC-947)
P4P4100 - ………… -
406
P*100-W Series
Dimensions
● P1100-W ● P4100-W
● P8100-W
Weight 126g Weight 190g